Cover SHEET     Cover Sore Sheet Sh	07-20-2000	(1.72.00 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COL	
101408906         LY       DUCKET         To the the stocked original decommets or copy themet.         Name of conveying party(les): 2: 41 (2: 42         Mark Carlyle Jordan       Christof Rampitsch         Mark Carlyle Jordan       Christof Rampitsch         Marie Sylvie Jacqueline Cloutier       Name: Her Majesty the Queen in Canada as Represented 1         Additional namet(s) of conveying partylies attached? If Yes. # No       Additional namet(s) a differes(es) attached? If Yes. # No         3. Nature of conveyance:       Additional namet(s) & addiress(es) attached? If Yes. # No         Security Agreement       Change of name       Canada         Other       Additional namet(s) & addiress(es) attached? If         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of application is		Patent and Tradema	
1014028900         To me 1         1. Name of conveying partyles):       41 (j): 42         2. Name and address of receiving partyles):       41 (j): 42         Mark Carlyle Jordan       Christof Rampitsch         Christof Rampitsch       Autorities         Marie Sylvie Jacqueline Cloutier       Name: Her Majesty the Queen in Canada as Represented I Department of Agricultur Food Canada         Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Division in the execution of Agricultur Food Canada       Additional name(s) & addressice) attached? Division in the execution of Agricultur Food Canada         3. Nature of conveyance:       8 Assignment       Merger         Charge of name       Change of name       Canada         Other       Additional name(s) & addressice) attached? Division number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of application is			
1. Name of conveying partylies:       2. Name and address of receiving particle attached?         Mark Carlyle Jordan Christof Rampitsch Marie Sylvie Jacqueline Cloutier       Name: Her Majesty the Queen in Canada as Represented I Department of Agricultur Food Canada         Additional name(s) at conveying partylies attached? If Yes @ No       Address: Central Research Center 195 Dafoe Road Winnipeg, Manitoba R3T 2M9         3. Nature of conveyance:       B         B Assignment       Merger         Christof Date:       5/19/00         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of application is			
Christof Rampitsch Marie Sylvie Jacqueline Cloutier       Canada as Represented I Department of Agricultur Food Canada         Addidenal name(s) of conveying partyles) stracted? Dives = No       Address: Central Research Center 195 Dafoe Road Winnipeg, Manitoba R3T 2M9         Security Agreement       Merger         Other       Canada in ame(s) & address(ec) attached? Dives Security Agreement         Other       Additional name(s) & address(ec) attached? Dives Security Agreement         Application number(s) or patent number(s):       Additional name(s) & address(ec) attached? Dives application is	g party(ies): <sup>22</sup> /.11 /0: 42 2	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:       195 Dafoe Road Winnipeg, Manitoba R3T 2M9 Canada         a Assignment       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of name         Other       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?         Application number(s) or patent number(s):       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?         Application number(s) or patent number(s):       B. Patent No.(s) 09/553,794         Additional numbers attached?       Yes # No         S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       B. Patent No.(s)         Name:       Greenlee, Winner & Sullivan, P.C       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):         Internal Address:       Sizeet Address: 5370 Manhattan Circle, Ste. 201       Authorized to be charged to dep         Street Address:       5370 Manhattan Circle, Ste. 201       Authorized to be charged to dep         B. Deposit Account Number 07-196       B. Deposit Account Number 07-196         ONOT USE THIS SPACE       9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		Canada as Represented by the Department of Agriculture and	
R3T 2M9   R3T 2M9   Canada     R3T 2M9   Canada     R3T 2M9   Canada     Canada     Canada     R3T 2M9   Canada                  Canada               Canada      Canada         Canada   Canada            Canada   Canada         Canada   Can	y(ies) attached? □ Yes Ø No	Winnipeg, Manitoba	
a Assignment       billeger         b Norger       Security Agreement       Change of name         c Other       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?         c Application Date:       5/19/00       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?         c Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of application is         c Application is	nce:		
□ Other       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?         Execution Date:	Merger	Canada	
Execution Date:	t 🛛 Change of name		
Execution Date:       5/19/00         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of application is			
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): <ul> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of application is</li></ul></li></ul>	9/00	dditional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🛚 M	
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       involved:         Name: Greenlee, Winner & Sullivan, P.C.       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):         Internal Address:			
Name: Greenlee, Winner & Sullivan, P.C.       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):         Internal Address:       Enclosed         Street Address: 5370 Manhattan Circle, Ste. 201       Internal Address: 5370 Manhattan Circle, Ste. 201         City: Boulder       State: CO         ZIP: 80303       Bounder O7-196         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Donna M. Ferber       June 20, 200         Name of Person signing       Signature	of party to whom	. Total number of applications and patent	
Internal Address:	finner & Sullivan, P.C		
Street Address: 5370 Manhattan Circle, Ste. 201 <ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to dep</li> <li>Boulder</li> <li>State: CO</li> <li>ZIP: 80303</li> </ul> <ul> <li>Beposit Account Number 07-196</li> <li>Do NOT USE THIS SPACE</li> </ul> <ul> <li>Best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct attached copy is a true copy of the original document.</li> <li>Donna M. Ferber</li> <li>Mame of Person signing</li> <li>Signature</li> <li>Date</li> </ul>			
City: Boulder       State: CO       ZIP: 80303       8. Deposit Account Number 07-196         Boulder       State: CO       ZIP: 80303       8. Deposit Account Number 07-196         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       9. Statement and signature       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Donna M. Ferber       June 20, 200         Name of Person signing       Signature       Date			
City: Boulder State: CO ZIP: 80303 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Donna M. Ferber Name of Person signing Signature Date	<u>J Mannattan Circle, Ste. 201</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit acc	
9. Statement and signature         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		. Deposit Account Number 07-1969	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	DO NOT USE	HIS SPACE	
	Inature knowledge and belief, the fore true copy of the original docu er	oing information is true and correct and an eentJune 20, 2000	
DO NTHAI1 00000281 09553794 1 40.00 OP	ber of pages including cover sh		

REEL: 010922 FRAME: 0668

## ASSIGNMENT

WE, Mark Carlyle JORDAN, Christof RAMPITSCH and Marie Sylvie Jacqueline CLOUTIER, whose full post office addresses are, respectively; 64 Surfside Crescent, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada, R3X 1P1; 408 Lariviere Avenue, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada, R2H 1A4; and 230 Island Lakes Drive, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada, R3X 1T4; for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign to HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT OF CANADA AS REPRESENTED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND AGRI-FOOD CANADA, whose full post office address is Cereal Research Centre (CRC), 195 Dafoe Road, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada, R3T 2M9, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under:

Any and all inventions and discoveries made by us and disclosed in a United States Patent Application for MATRIX ATTACHMENT REGIONS filed April 21, 2000, under Serial No. 09/553,794, and in and to all patents granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals and prolongations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent of any other country which have been or may be filed based either in whole or in part upon any or all of said inventions or discoveries, including all rights of priority under the International Convention in foreign countries and the right to file and prosecute such applications, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which have been or may be granted by that or any other country based either in whole or in part upon any or all of said inventions or discoveries or said applications;

And we covenant that we have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest to HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT OF CANADA AS REPRESENTED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND AGRI-FOOD CANADA, herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith, and agree that we will provide to HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT OF CANADA AS REPRESENTED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND AGRI-FOOD CANADA, or its representatives, without further consideration, all facts and documents known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries whenever requested; testify in any legal proceedings; execute all papers that may be necessary to file said applications in the United States or any other country and to assign the same; execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing a Letters Patent thereon; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT OF CANADA AS REPRESENTED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND AGRI-FOOD CANADA, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain, uphold and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

SIGNED at Winnipeg, Manitoba this <u>19</u> day of <u>Ma</u>, 2000.

MARK CARLY TE LODDAN

F\_\_\_\_

SIGNED at Winnipeg, Manitoba this  $\frac{19}{19}$  day of  $\frac{May}{19}$ , 2000.

**CHRISTOF RAMPITSCH** 

WITNESS

SIGNED at Winnipeg, Manitoba this <u>19</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2000.

MARJESYLVIE JACQUELINE

MARÍE SYLVIE JACQUELINE CLOUTIER

WITNESS

## **CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS**

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see MARK CARLYLE

JORDAN who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date

therein set forth.
Signature of Witness
Name of Witness Ramlal
Address of Witness 109 Laurent Prive

## **CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS**

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see CHRISTOF RAMPITSCH who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.

Signature of Witness			
Name of Witness	Darren Ramlal		
Address of Witness _	109 Laurent Drive Wpg, MB, R3VISI		

## **CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS**

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see MARIE SYLVIE JACQUELINE CLOUTIER who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.

Signature of Witness		
Name of Witness	Dorren Rumlal	
Address of Witness	109 Carront Pr.	
	619. MB, R3V 151	